
  

 

Department of Justice Benefit/Retirement Contacts 

Last Name First Name Phone # Fax# E-Mail 
Offices, Boards and Divisions 
145 N Street NE 
Washington DC 20530 

Retirement/Benefits (OBD) Jackson Blaine (202) 514-7772 (202) 616-3724 blaine.jackson@usdoj.gov 
Retirement/Benefits (JMD) Menton Harold (202) 616-3480 (202) 514-4012 harold.melton@usdoj.gov 

Bureau of Prisons (BOP) 
Room 416, HOLC Building 
320 First Street NW 
Washington DC 20534 

Bureau of Prisons (972) 352-4251 
Consolidated Benefits Svs (972) 352-4295 
US Armed Forces Reserve Complex (975) 352-4571 
346 Marine Forces Drive 
Grand Prairie, TX 75051 

Chief, Benefits Masters Bart (972) 352-4205 bart.masters@usdoj.gov 
Deputy Chief, CBU Tarkington Mike (972) 352-4318 michael.tarkington@usdoj.gov 

(972) 352-4222 

Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) (202) 307-4006 (202) 307-4195 
8701 Morrissette Drive 
Springfield, VA 22152 

Chief Benefits Crawford Sharyn (202) 307-7074 (202) 307-7362 sharyn.j.crawford@usdoj.gov 
(202) 307-5577 

Retirement Benefits Specialist Johnson Robin (202) 307-4016 Robin.D.Johnson@usdoj.gov 
Morris Teresa (202) 307-4658 Teresa.Morris@usdoj.gov 
Welborn Phyllis (202) 307-4185 Phyllis.J.Welborn@usdoj.gov 

FEHB Oliver Karen (202) 353-1446 Karen.Oliver2@usdoj.gov 

Executive Office for US Attorneys (EOUSA) (202) 252-5311 (202) 252-5301 
Bicentennial Building Room 8017 
Washington, DC 20536 

Retirement, Benefits Kaufman Denise (202) 616-6804 (202) 252-5301 denise.kaufman@usdoj.gov 

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) (202) 220-9088 (202) 324-1012 
JEH Building Room 6012 



  
  

935 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20535-0001 

Law Enforcement Safety Act McQueen III Joseph (202) 324-3000 joseph.mcqueen@ic.fbi.gov 
(Retired Credentials HR-218 Card 

HRD Customer Service Call Center (202) 324-3333 

Chief, Retirement Unit Davis Donna (202) 324-3000 donna.davis@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Beck Jean (202) 324-3000 jean.beck@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Blankenship Debra (202) 324-3000 debra.blankenship@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Carter Patreece (202) 324-3000 patreece.carter@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Edwards Terri (202) 324-3000 terri.eddwards@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Martin Barbara (202) 324-3000 barbara.martin@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Shaw Susan (202) 324-3000 susan.shaw@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement Wallace Diane (202) 324-3000 diana.wallace@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Retirement White Meshuelle (202) 324-3000 meshuelle.white@ic.fbi.gov 

Chief, Benefits Unit Back Ruth (202) 324-3000 ruth.back@ic.fbi.gov 
HR Specialist Benefits Ranson Wanda (202) 324-3000 wanda.ransom@oic.fbi.gov 

US Marshals Service (USMS) 
1750 Crystal Drive Crystal Square #3 
Arlington VA 22202-4210 

Retirement/Benefits Vacant (202) 307-9673 (202) 307-9455 
Retirement/Benefits Vacant (202) 307-9878 (202) 307-1622 
Benefits Johnson Siah (202) 616-0849 Siah.Johnson@usdoj.gov 

Office of Justice Programs 
810 7th Street NW Room 3300 
Washington DC 20531 

Retirement/Benefits Zinkhan Rachel (202) 305-8364 (202) 514-3076 Rachel.Zinkhan@usdoj.gov 

Office of the Inspector General (OIG) 
1425 New York Avenue Suite 7000 
Washington, DC 20530 

Benefits/Retirement Clark Lavetta (202) 616-4532 Lavetta.R.Clark@usdoj.gov 



Executive Office for US Trustees 
20th & Massachusetts Ave NW Suite 8215 
Washington, DC 20530 

Retirement/Benefits/Worklife Marshall Lisa (202) 353-3050 (202) 616-1192 Lisa.D.Marshall@usdoj.gov 

Executive Office for Immigration Review (EOIR) 
5107 Leesburg Pike 
Skyline Tower Suite 2300 
Falls Church VA 22041 

Retirement/Benefits Goins Pamela (703) 605-0377 (703) 305-1458 pamela.goins@usdoj.gov 
Retirement/Benefits Perry Natalie (703) 605-1356 (703) 305-1456 natalie.perry@usdoj.gov 

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms 
and Explosives (ATF) 
99 New York Avenue NE 
Room 2, South 127 
Washington, DC 20226 

Chief Employee Benefits Branch Paul Alex (202) 648-7466 (202) 648-9624 Alex.Paul@usdoj.gov 
FEHB, FEGLI, TSP Tate-Christian Sheila (202) 648-7465 Sheila.A.Tate-Christian@usdoj.gov 
Retirement Young Moya (202) 648-7463 Moya.S.Young@usdoj.gov 
Retirement Sterling Erica (202) 648-8836 Erica.D.Sterling@usdoj.gov 

Criminal Division 
1400 New York Avenue NW Bond Rm 5412 
Washington, DC 20530 

Retirement/Benefits/VLTP/Workers Comp Hagans Teresa (202) 514-3292 (202) 353-0775 Teresa.Hagans@usdoj.gov 

Civil Division 
1100 L Street NW Room 9008 
Washington, DC 20530 

Retirement/FEHB Cornett Donna (202) 307-0261 (202) 514-7968 Donna.Cornett@usdoj.gov 



FEHB, TSP, Worklife Cutitta Irene (202) 616-7923 Irene.Cutitta@usdoj.gov 
Retirement/FEHB Carr Theresa (202) 353-8188 Theresa.Carr@usdoj.gov 

Environment & Natural Resources Division (ENRD) 
601 D Street NW Room 2908 (PHB) 
Washington, DC 20530 

Benefits McCarthy Margaret (202) 616-2635 Margaret.McCarthy@usdoj.gov 
Benefits/Retirement/Worklife Perkins Bernice (202) 616-9683 (202) 305-4866 Bernice.Perkins@usdoj.gov 
Benefits/Worklife Montero Carman (202) 616-3167 Carmen.Montero2@usdoj.gov 

Antitrust Division (ATR) 
601 D Street NW 
1213 PHB 
Washington, DC 20004 

Benefits/Retirement Jung Karen (202) 514-8885 (202) 514-0580 Karen.Jung@usdoj.gov 
Benefits/Retirement Scott Terricita (202) 514-5372 (202) 514-0580 Terricita.LS.Scott@usdoj.gov 

Tax Division (TAX) (202) 616-2774 
601 D Street NW, 10004 PHB 
Washington, DC 20004 

Retirement/Benefits/Workers Comp Trapps Keena (202) 353-7293 (202) 616-1973 Keena.M.Trapps@usdoj.gov 

Civil Rights Division (CRT) 
1425 New York Avenue, 5055 NYAV 
Washington, DC 20530 

Benefits/Retirement Catoe Michelle (202) 514-4153 (202) 514-6603 Michelle.B.Catoe@usdoj.gov 
Benefits/Retirement Castro Juanita (202) 616-6675 Juanita.Castro@usdoj.gov 

National Drug Intelligence Center 
319 Washington Street 5th Floor 
Johnstown, PA 15901 

Benefits Peters Kim (814) 532-4012 (814) 532-5809 Kim.Peters@usdoj.gov 


